

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

[1001 WP/5442/2022](#)
[1002 WP/6718/2022](#)
[1003 WP/7736/2022](#)
[1004 WP/3916/2022](#)
[1005 PIL/25/2022](#)
[1006 PIL/37/2022](#)
[1007 WP/4392/2021](#)
[1008 WP/374/2022](#)
[1009 WP/404/2022](#)
[1010 WP/523/2022](#)
[1011 WP/687/2022](#)
[1012 WP/995/2022](#)
[1013 WP/1057/2022](#)
[1014 WP/1377/2022](#)
[1015 WP/1382/2022](#)
[1016 WP/1460/2022](#)
[1017 WP/1714/2022](#)
[1018 WP/2241/2022](#)
[1019 WP/2647/2022](#)
[1020 WP/2648/2022](#)
[1021 WP/2860/2022](#)
[1022 WP/3313/2022](#)
[1023 WP/4286/2022](#)
[1024 WP/4311/2022](#)
[1025 WP/4954/2022](#)
[1026 WP/5001/2022](#)
[1027 WP/5117/2022](#)
[1028 WP/5248/2022](#)
[1029 WP/5269/2022](#)
[1030 WP/5292/2022](#)
[1031 WP/5346/2022](#)
[1032 WP/5423/2022](#)
[1033 WP/5449/2022](#)
[1034 WP/5456/2022](#)
[1035 WP/5472/2022](#)
[1036 WP/5674/2022](#)
[1037 WP/5687/2022](#)
[1038 WP/5753/2022](#)

[1039 WP/6122/2022](#)
[1040 WP/7087/2022](#)
[1041 WP/7088/2022](#)
[1042 WP/7089/2022](#)
[1043 WP/7090/2022](#)
[1044 CP/282/2020](#)
[1045 CP/460/2021](#)
[1046 CP/462/2021](#)
[1047 CP/621/2021](#)
[1048 CP/257/2022](#)

...

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE
&
ARUN R. PEDNEKER, JJ.**

DATE :- 11th August, 2022

Per Court :-

1. These matters were called out at 06:30 PM. Due to paucity of time, these matters are not being taken up today.
2. In several of these matters, there are office objections. As such, all office objections shall be removed on or before 07.09.2022, failing which, the concerned matter shall stand dismissed without reference to the Court on 08.09.2022.
3. The affidavit in reply/ rejoinder, if any, shall also be filed on or before 08.09.2022.
4. Subject to compliance of the above, ad-interim orders, if any granted earlier, would continue.

5. Subject to above, list these matters on 21.09.2022 in the Due Admissions Category.

kps (ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.) (RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)