

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

958 WRIT PETITION NO.8242 OF 2022

**DINESH SAHEBRAO PATIL
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY AND
OTHERS**

...

AND

959 PIL/37/2022, 960 WP/587/2022,
961 WP/594/2022, 962 WP/696/2022, 963 WP/1646/2022,
964 WP/4127/2022, 965 WP/4381/2022, 966 WP/4765/2022,
967 WP/4779/2022, 968 WP/5135/2022, 969 WP/5188/2022,
970 WP/6066/2022, 971 WP/6104/2022, 972 WP/6713/2022,
973 WP/6767/2022, 974 WP/6801/2022, 975 WP/6862/2022,
976 WP/7379/2022, 977 WP/7382/2022, 978 WP/7383/2022,
979 WP/7384/2022, 980 WP/7397/2022, 981 WP/7414/2022,
982 WP/7416/2022, 983 WP/7418/2022, 984 WP/7496/2022,
985 WP/7547/2022, 986 WP/7551/2022, 987 WP/7565/2022,
988 WP/7868/2022, 989 WP/8039/2022, 990 CP/740/2019,
991 CP/252/2022, 992 CP/300/2022, 993 CP/301/2022,
994 CP/403/2022

...

Mr. S. K. Tambe, Mr. S. G. Karlekar, Mr. P. K.
Lakhotiya and Mr. S. G. Sangle, AGPs for
Respondents/State

...

CORAM: RAVINDRA V. GHUGE

AND

ARUN R. PEDNEKER, JJ.

DATE: 25th AUGUST, 2022

PER COURT:

1. These matters are called out at 06:55 PM.
Due to paucity of time, these matters will be
listed in the 'due admissions' category on
04.10.2022.

2. All office objections, if any, shall be removed within a period of three weeks from today.
3. Ad interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

[ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.]

[RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.]

marathe