

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

217 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.37 OF 2022

JITENDRA ASHOK MAGAR AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY AND
OTHERS

Mr.S.S.Tope, Advocate for the petitioners.
Mr.D.R.Kale, Govt.Pleader for the State.

(CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE AND
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.)

DATE : DECEMBER 19, 2022

PER COURT :

1. The learned Govt.Pleader seeks time to take instructions.
2. Stand over to 06.01.2023, at 4.30 p.m.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)